
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Date 1 - March 11,2002 Docket No. 

1. Division NamelStaff Name: I Competitive Markets & EnforcementTr.Williarr(s \/w - 
2. OPR 

3. OCR: 

~ ~~~~~~ 

T.Williams 

Q. Suggested Docket Title: 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing Lis t  (attach separate sheet  if necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate N o  7800 by Ring Out 
Communications, Inc., effective 12/31/01 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

xx Documentation is  attached. 
- 

Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 
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STATE OF FLORIDA / 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & 
ENFORCEMENT 

‘ (, DIRECTOR WALTER D’HAESELEER ’ ,) 
(850) 413-6600 

February 14,2002 

# - g ? o ~ - ~  
3 / Y / f J  

DEPOS1-l DATE 
Mr. George R. Smith, PresideQ 1 8 
Ring Out Communications, Inc. 
PO Box 73 

t@ MAR 0 8 2iji-1 
Me 

Pinellas Park, FL 33780-0073 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

This is a fo 
you ‘should not j 
operations. Unfi 
A copy of pages 

Before we 
violation of the : 
turned over to a c 
own motion for 
further collectioi 

Please let II 
413-6503-f=, bj 

.- 
, certainly understand your belief that 
: Fee (RAF) since you never started ” 
:n if no business was ever transacted. 

i the Commission’s own motion for 
ne last time to avoid the RAF being 
ite is cancelled on the Commission’s 

’ 

ded to the Comptroller’s Office for 
’ 

ched at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 
t the above address. 

/ Q.& 
Research Assistant 
vice Quality 

Enclosures 

:>7.$ , #  +’.. - 3 :  \- .> -r, 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 9 TALLAHAS&$, FL 3239-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer c-, c, 

PSC Website: htta://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: co%ct@psc.state.fl.us 





COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
, DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & 

ENFORCEMENT 
WALTER D’HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6600 

February 14,2002 

Mr. George R. Smith, President 
Ring Out Communications, Inc. 
PO Box 73 
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-0073 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

This is a follow up to our previous correspondence. I can certainly understand your belief that 
you should not have to pay the 2001 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) since you never started 
operations. Unfortunately, a minimum payment is still due even if no business was ever transacted. 
A copy of pages 8 through 10 of your application is attached. 

Before we establish a docket to cancel the certificate on the Commission’s own motion for 
violation of the RAF rule, I wanted to touch base with you one last time to avoid the RAF being 
tumed over to a collection agency. As information, if a certificate is cancelled on the Commission’s 
own motion for a rule violation, any balance owed is forwarded to the Comptroller’s Office for 
further collection efforts. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 
41 3-6503-fax, by intemet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosures 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contac@psc.state.fl.us 



I 
\ 

*APPLICANT FEETTAX STATEMENT** 

1. REGdLATOXY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies 
must pay a regulatory assessment fee in the amount of 0.15 of one Percent of 
the g r h  operating revenue derived from intrastate business. Regardless of the 
gross -rating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee of $50 
is required. 

G R O k  RECEIPTS TAX: I understand that all telephone companies must pay 
a grom receipts tax of two and one-half percent on all intra- and interstate 
busin ws. 

SALEM TAX: I understand the a seven Percent sales t a x  must be paid on intra- 
and iqtprstate revenues. 

2. 

3. 

4. APPulCATlON FEE: 
SlOO.@O must be submitted with the application. 

I understand that a non-refundable application fee of 

I '  
UTlLIWi OFFICIAL: 

I Date 
PRES 

Title 

I 

a 



. .  

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

By my signature below, I ,  the undersigned ownerlofficer, have read 
the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the 
infomWon is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on 
behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all 
applicable Commission rules and orders. 

I will comply with all  current and future Commission requirements 
regardlng pay telephone service. I underrrtand that I am required to pay a 
regultfory assessment fee (minimum of $50.00 per calendar year), file an 
annual pay talephone service report, pay applicable sales tax, and pay gross 
receipts tax. Furthermore, I agree to keep the Commission advised of any 
changes in the names and addresses listed in the application within 10 days 
of the change. 

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, 
''Whoever knowingly make8 a false statement in writlng with the intent to 
mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be 
guilty Of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided In s. 
775.082 and 8. 775.083.'' 

' 

- UTILITY OFFICIAL: 

C& / f A  
-. 

fn.?UR&? R , >  
Print Name 

PLE-5, A , -  u /  
Title Date 

Address: 
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Division of Corporations http://ccfcorp.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cordet.exe?al =...n3=0000&n4=N&r 1 =&r2=&r3=&r4=RINGOUTCOMMUNICATIONS&rS= 

Florida Profit 

RING OUT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS 
171 1 KAY DR SW 
LARGO FL 33770 

MAILING ADDRESS 
P.O.BOX 73 

PINELLAS PARK FL 33780 

Document Number 
POOOOOl16831 

State 
FL 

Last Event 
ADMIN DISSOLUTION FOR ANNUAL REPORT 

FEI Number 
NONE 

Status 
INACTIVE 

Event Date Filed 
09/21/2001 

Date Filed 
1211 8/2000 

Effective Date 
NONE 

Event Effective Date 
NONE 

Registered Agent 

12525 WALSINGHAM RD I LARGO FL 33774 I 

I of2  

Officer/Director Detail 

211 3/02 2:OO PM 



Division of Corporations http://ccfcorp.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cordet.exe?al=. ..n3=0000&n4=N&r 1 =&r2=&r3=&r4=RINGOUTCOMMUNICATIONS&rS= 

SMITH, GEORGE R 
1711KAYDRSW 

I D  
I LARGO FL 33770 I 

SMITH, HELEN E 
171 I KAY DR SW 

LARGO FL 33770 I 

Annual Reports 

Previous Filing Return to List ' 

View Events 
No Name History Information 

f l__l__ 

View Document Imarze(s') 

THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTION OR CONFLICT 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ (850) 413-6600 

p.Mic$5errbicer an"iB5inn 
January 17,2002 

Mr. George R. Smith, President 
Ring Out Communications, Inc. 
PO Box 73 
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-0073 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

The Commission has received your recent correspondence with what appears to be a'request 
for cancellation. 

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date the Commission received the 
company's request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission received your request in 
December 2001, therefore, the company will only owe the 2001 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF). 
The 2001 RAF form is enclosed. 

Once the 2001 RAF is paid (due by January 30,2002), then the Commission will voluntarily 
cancel the certificate with an effective date of December 3 1,2001. If you have any questions, just 
let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice7 (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at 
pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosure 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Actionmqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.tl.us 



hi? 
TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTERESTCHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RmURN MUST BE PILEI) ON O K  IIEPORE O ~ / ~ ~ V ~ O O ~  

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Retui-n 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estiiiiated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
05/03/200 1 TO 1213 1/200 1 

Florida Public Se&& Com!nission 
I ?  I 

CSer Filing Iiirtriiclions on Ihrk or Forail . 

, I' .. ..,, ?* ; , *': 

TG80 1 -0 1 -0-R 
Ring Out Communications, Inc. ',' 
P. 0. Box 73 
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-0073 

.: -;;, J ;'," . 
, '. 

fi 
Please Complete Below If Oflicial Mailing Address Has Changcd 

FOR PSC USE ONLS 
Chcckfl 

f 0603002 
00300 I 

P 
0603002 

00401 I 
s I 

Postmark Date 

Init ids 01' Preporer 

LINE 
- NO. 

1. 

9 
i. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6.  

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT 
./ 7 "C\  

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) rf3' ' II i -  ' y w' t,(;L,Y 

Gross Intrastate Revenue L 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.001 5) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date'' 011 back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ /hgQe-. 

&&fu-e 
,h/flQ- 
/I&@.&? 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THlF FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETlJRNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

Tlirse aniounts must M intrastate only and must be verifiable. 
. . .  

. .  

1. the undersigned owneriofficer o'fthe above-named company. have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a 
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant lo Section 837.06. Florida Statutes. whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 

duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

c F)< c !7&75< / 2 .-/?-a/ 
(Signature of Company Official) (Title)/ (Date) 

6 k 6 x d v  d C f  'Lq / 71, 
(Preparer of F o f i  - Please Print'Name) 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
WALTER D’HAESELEER J. TERRY DEASON 

BRAULJO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

(850) 413-6600 

RUDOLPH “RUDY’’ BRADLEY 

January 17,2002 

Mr. George R. Smith, President 
Ring Out Communications, Inc. 
PO Box 73 
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-0073 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

The Commission has received your recent correspondence with what appears to be a request 
for cancellation. 

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date the Commission received the 
company’s request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission received your request in 
December 2001, therefore, the company will only owe the 2001 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF). 
The 2001 RAF form is enclosed. 

Once the 2001 RAF is paid (due by January 30,2002), then the Commission will voluntarily 
cancel the certificate with an effective date of December 3 1,2001. If you have any questions, just 
let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at 
pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosure 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Actionmqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@pscstate.fl.us 



I O  AVOil>l'ENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. TllE REGULATOR)' ASSESSMENT FEE RETUKN LIUST 111,. i:11 I:I) ON OR l!l:l'Ol<l: 0 I /30 2002 

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
05/03/200 1 TO 12/3 1 /200 1 

* .  

Florida Public Servrce Coniliiission e . ,  

(Str  Filiiic Iiirtriiclioiir nit 11wh or Form) 
; , ' S  . t ' .  

4 , i 4,' : '.,, .' , \  TG80 1-0 1 -0-R ,, -.:. 2 ; 

Ring Out Communications, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 73 
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-0073 

Please Coniplete Below If Official Mailing Addrcss Has Changcd 

~ ~ ~- 

FOR PSC USE ONLI' 
C'ilCCkII 

$ 060300! 
00300 I 

Postmark Date 

Inilials of I'reparer 

LINE 
NO. 

1. 

3 -. 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT 

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) - ' f - l  1 ,  rlLik $\ ( I  $ /@fl& 
i, v' < < tLb 

i ,&gp-c , 7  Gross Intrastate Revenue L 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (&f/Q z 
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

(Line 2 less Line 3) 
TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calcula tioii 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.00 15) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ pgQ4L 

$ dd@&C 

/bral# -e 
,fi&W- 

,/L&K, k7 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THN FORM MIJST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOIJNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

* These anlounts must beintrastate onlv and must be verifiable. 

1. the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company. have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above infmntion is a 
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06. Florida Statutes. whoever knowingly nlakes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
publjc,sYant in the performqce of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 
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COMPANY INFORMATION 
AS OF 03/11/2002 

Rinq Out Communications, Inc. (TG801) 

Location address 
Ri ng Out Communi cati ons , Inc. 

Requl ation date 
051 03/ 2001 

Certi ficate(s1 
7800 

Services provi ded 
PAT 
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